

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PBABIE467

Plastic containers for waste bins



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Plastic Containers for Waste Bins (PBABIE467)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Plastic Containers for Waste Bins (PBABIE467). This product is designed for efficient waste management in various settings, including restaurants, kitchens, and public areas. Please read this manual carefully before use to ensure safe and effective operation.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for indoor and outdoor waste management. Do not use for any purpose other than its intended use.
- Warning: Avoid overloading the container, which may cause it to tip or break.
- Handling: Always lift the containers by their handles to prevent injury. Avoid using sharp objects that may damage the container.
- Heat Exposure: Keep away from direct sources of heat to prevent melting or deformity.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Cleaning Agents: Use mild, non-toxic cleaning agents to maintain the container. Harsh chemicals may damage the material.

3. Product Specifications

- Color: Grey
- Material: Plastic (Polypropylene)
- Capacity: 120 liters
- Dimensions: Height 90 cm, Diameter 66 cm
- Weight: 4.2 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the container from the packaging, ensuring not to damage the product.
2. Placement: Choose a stable surface to place the container. Ensure it is on level ground to prevent tipping.
3. Assembly: If necessary, attach the lid by aligning it with the container opening and pressing down gently until it clicks into place.
4. Preparation for Use: Ensure the container is clean and dry before adding any waste.

5. Operation

- Open the lid by lifting it via the designated handle.
- Insert waste materials directly into the container.
- When full, close the lid securely to minimize odors and keep pests away.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Clean the interior and exterior of the container with warm soapy water and a soft cloth. Rinse thoroughly with clean water.
- Deep Cleaning: For deeper hygiene, use a solution of vinegar and water every month.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the container for cracks or damages. Replace immediately if damaged.

7. Troubleshooting

- Container Won't Close: Ensure that the waste materials are not obstructing the lid. Remove excess waste if necessary.
- Cracks/Damage: If cracks are found, discontinue use and replace the container to prevent spills and hazards.
- Odors: Maintain regular cleaning and immediately remove any perishable waste.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container responsibly at an appropriate waste management facility. Check local regulations for guidance on disposal of plastic materials.

9. Contact

For assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We appreciate your commitment to effective waste management.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für GGM Gastro Plastikbehälter für Abfallbehälter (PBABIE467)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des GGM Gastro Plastikbehälters für Abfallbehälter (PBABIE467). Dieser Behälter ist ideal für den Gebrauch in gastronomischen Einrichtungen, Büros und öffentlichen Räumen. Er bietet eine einfache und hygienische Lösung zur Abfallentsorgung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und vermeiden Sie übermäßige Belastung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie die Abfallbehälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder ätzenden Materialien, da diese den Behälter beschädigen können.
- Bei der Entsorgung des Behälters gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle vorgehen.
 - Regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen überprüfen. Bei Feststellung einer Beschädigung nicht weiter verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Kunststoff
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Abmessungen: 1000 x 700 x 1150 mm
- Volumen: 120 Liter
- Gewicht: 2,5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie den Plastikbehälter aus der Verpackung und entfernen Sie eventuell vorhandene Schutzfolien.
2. Stellen Sie den Behälter an einem geeigneten Ort auf, der gut erreichbar ist und eine einfache Entleerung ermöglicht.
3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Boden des Behälters frei von obstruktiven Elementen ist.
4. Optional: Verwenden Sie Deckel oder Abdeckungen für zusätzlichen Schutz und Hygiene.

5. Betrieb

- Nutzen Sie den Behälter ausschließlich für nicht-gefährlichen Abfall.
- Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter regelmäßig zu entleeren, um Überfüllung und unangenehme Gerüche zu vermeiden.
- Bei Bedarf den Behälter sichern, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge, die den Kunststoff beschädigen könnten.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Behälter ist rissig.
 - Lösung: Nicht weiter verwenden. Ersetzen Sie den Behälter.
- Problem: Behälter riecht unangenehm.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter sofort und leeren Sie überfüllten Abfall.
- Problem: Behälter kippt über.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Position und Stabilität. Stellen Sie ihn auf eine flache, stabile Oberfläche.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Kunststoffbehälter sind normalerweise wiederverwertbar.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen, Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Plastic Containers voor Afvalbakken PBABIE467

1. Algemene Informatie

De plastic containers voor afvalbakken PBABIE467 zijn ontworpen voor het efficiënt beheren van afval en het bevorderen van hygiëne. Deze containers zijn ideaal voor gebruik in commerciële keukens, horecagelegenheden en andere omgevingen waar afvalbeheer essentieel is.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheid: Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor het verzamelen van afval. Gebruik de container niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Omgevingsveiligheid: Plaats de container op een stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Persoonlijke bescherming: Bij het hanteren van de container en het legen ervan, draag altijd geschikte handschoenen om contact met afval te voorkomen.
- Kindveiligheid: Houd de container buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Vuurveiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat de container niet in de buurt van open vuur of hete oppervlakken wordt geplaatst.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Kleur: Blauw
- Afmetingen (B x D x H): 460 mm x 320 mm x 310 mm
- Inhoud: 40 liter
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Geschikt voor: Binnen- en buitengebruik
- UV-bestendig: Ja

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal de container uit de verpakking.
2. Plaats de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de container zich op een goed toegankelijke locatie bevindt voor eenvoudig gebruik en legen.
4. Bevestig indien nodig de deksel op de container voor extra bescherming en hygiëne.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Gebruik de container uitsluitend voor het verzamelen van afval.
- Open de deksel (indien aanwezig) om afval toe te voegen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container niet overvol raakt; dit kan leiden tot morsen of geuren.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en water.
- Gebruik een zachte borstel of spons om hardnekkige vlekken te verwijderen.
- Spoel de container grondig af en laat deze drogen voordat u deze opnieuw gebruikt.
- Controleer regelmatig op schade of slijtage en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container ruikt onaangenaam.
Oplossing: Reinig de container grondig en controleer op achtergebleven afval.
- Probleem: Deksel sluit niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en zorg ervoor dat de deksel goed gepositioneerd is.
- Probleem: Container is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangingen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Deze container is recyclebaar.
- Zorg ervoor dat u de container volgens lokale voorschriften en richtlijnen voor kunststofafval verwerkt.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Plástico para Basura PBABIE467

1. Información General

El contenedor de plástico para basura PBABIE467 es un producto diseñado para facilitar la gestión de residuos en entornos comerciales y domésticos. Fabricado con materiales duraderos y de alta calidad, este contenedor es ideal para cualquier espacio que requiera un manejo organizado de la basura.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Adecuado:** Este contenedor está diseñado exclusivamente para la recolección de residuos sólidos. No debe utilizarse para líquidos inflamables, artículos punzantes o peligrosos.
- **Manejo Seguro:** Evite levantar el contenedor por el borde superior. Utilice las asas de transporte para facilitar el movimiento.
- **Ubicación:** Coloque el contenedor en un área estable y nivelada para prevenir caídas o vuelcos.
- **Limpieza:** Mantenga el contenedor limpio y libre de residuos acumulados para evitar olores y contaminaciones.
- **Quemaduras:** No exponga el contenedor a fuentes de calor extremo.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Plástico de alta densidad
- **Dimensiones:** 60 cm x 40 cm x 40 cm
- **Capacidad:** 90 litros
- **Color:** Negro
- **Uso:** Interior y exterior
- **Resistente a UV:** Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desempaque el contenedor y retire cualquier material de embalaje.
2. Coloque el contenedor en la ubicación deseada, asegurándose de que esté en una superficie plana.
3. Si es necesario, fije el contenedor al suelo utilizando tornillos y anclajes apropiados (no incluidos) para mayor estabilidad.
4. Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté vacío y limpio antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

- Abra la tapa del contenedor para depositar residuos correctamente.
- Asegúrese de cerrar la tapa después de cada uso para evitar malos olores y plagas.
- Para vaciar el contenedor, levante cuidadosamente el contenedor y vierta su contenido en un área de recolección adecuada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el exterior del contenedor con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Para la limpieza profunda, use agua y jabón neutro.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el plástico.
- Inspeccione regularmente el contenedor en busca de grietas o daños, y sustitúyalo si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Fugas:** Verifique si el contenedor tiene grietas o daños. Repare o reemplace si es necesario.
- **Olores Desagradables:** Limpie el interior del contenedor y asegúrese de que no haya residuos acumulados.
- **Dificultad para Cerrar la Tapa:** Limpie cualquier residuo que impida el cierre adecuado.

8. Eliminación

Cuando el contenedor vaya a ser desechado, asegúrese de seguir las normativas locales sobre residuos plásticos. Verifique si el contenedor puede ser reciclado y siga las directrices para la eliminación adecuada.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia técnica o consultas, comuníquese con nosotros en:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit

1. Informations générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation du produit. Ce document vous fournira toutes les informations essentielles concernant votre Conteneur en plastique pour poubelles. Veuillez suivre attentivement les instructions pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Consignes générales : Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
- Utilisation appropriée : Destiné uniquement à la collecte de déchets dans des environnements résidentiels ou commerciaux.
- Transport et stockage : Ne pas exposer le conteneur à des températures extrêmes ou à des produits chimiques corrosifs.
- Risque de chute : Évitez de surcharger le conteneur afin de prévenir tout accident.
- Manipulation : Utilisez des gants lors de l'utilisation pour éviter tout risque de coupure ou d'irritation de la peau.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

Description

Le conteneur en plastique est conçu pour un usage quotidien et offre une durabilité et une fonctionnalité exceptionnelles.

Données techniques

- Matériau : Plastique de haute densité
- Capacité : 120 litres
- Dimensions : 80 x 50 x 90 cm
- Poids : 5 kg
- Couleur : Noir
- Type de couvercle : Pliable, hermétique

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez le conteneur de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages visibles.
2. Emplacement : Choisissez un endroit stable et sec pour placer le conteneur.
3. Assemblage : Si des pièces sont détachables, suivez les instructions pièces par pièces pour les assembler.
4. Vérification : Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont fixées correctement avant utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez le couvercle en le soulevant doucement.
- Remplissez le conteneur avec des déchets selon les directives de tri appropriées.
- Fermez le couvercle pour maintenir l'odeur et les insectes à distance.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Fréquence : Nettoyez le conteneur tous les mois ou en fonction de son utilisation.
- Méthode : Utilisez de l'eau savonneuse et une éponge douce. Rincez à l'eau claire.
- Séchage : Laissez sécher complètement avant de le remettre en service pour éviter la moisissure.

7. Résolution des problèmes

- Fuites : Si des fuites se produisent, vérifiez que le couvercle est bien fermé.
- Odeur : Pour éliminer les odeurs, nettoyez le conteneur et désinfectez-le régulièrement.
- Casse : Pour tout dommage physique, évaluez si le conteneur doit être réparé ou remplacé.

8. Élimination

Conformément à la législation en matière de recyclage, veuillez ne pas jeter le conteneur avec les déchets ordinaires. Renseignez-vous sur les points de collecte des plastiques dans votre région.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service à la clientèle :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Nous vous souhaitons une utilisation agréable et efficace.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale Prodotto per Contenitori di Plastica per Cestini PBABIE467

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Contenitore di Plastica per Cestini PBABIE467. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione efficace per la raccolta dei rifiuti in ambienti commerciali e domestici. È realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, garantendo durata e funzionalità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali: Utilizzare solo per la raccolta di rifiuti solidi. Non sovraccaricare il contenitore.
- Uso corretto: Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia ben chiuso durante il trasporto per evitare fuoriuscite.
- Stabilità: Posizionare il contenitore su superfici piane e stabili per prevenire ribaltamenti.
- Contenuto pericoloso: Non utilizzare per rifiuti chimici o materiali infiammabili.
- Maneggiare con cura: Evitare impatti violenti durante la movimentazione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Capacità: 120 litri
- Dimensioni: 80 cm (altezza) x 50 cm (larghezza) x 50 cm (profondità)
- Colore: Nero
- Resistenza alle intemperie: Sì, adatto per uso interno ed esterno

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
2. Posizionare il contenitore nell'area desiderata.
3. Verificare che il coperchio sia installato correttamente (se presente).
4. Se il contenitore è dotato di ruote, assicurarsi che siano tutte bloccate per evitare movimenti indesiderati.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire il coperchio (se presente) per inserire i rifiuti.
- Assicurarsi che gli oggetti siano inseriti all'interno del contenitore senza eccedere la capacità massima.
- Chiudere il coperchio per prevenire odori sgradevoli e fuoriuscite di rifiuti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il contenitore con acqua e detersivi delicati.
- Evitare l'uso di materiali abrasivi che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Ispezionare periodicamente il contenitore per identificare eventuali segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il coperchio non si chiude correttamente.
- Soluzione: Verificare che non ci siano ostruzioni all'interno del contenitore.
- Problema: Il contenitore è difficile da spostare.
- Soluzione: Controllare se le ruote sono bloccate o sporche.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Il contenitore di plastica è riciclabile. Smaltire nel rispetto dell'ambiente, separando i materiali riciclabili da quelli non riciclabili.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania